



15

\$~

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 5447/2014 & CM APPL. 10833/2014

BOBBY NANDA & ANR.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Manoj Garg, Advocate.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Dhanesh Relan, Advocate with
Ms. Akshita Manocha, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

ORDER

%

13.04.2017

Petitioner is permitted to file a rejoinder affidavit within a period of six weeks.

Both parties are also directed to file their short written submissions not exceeding three pages.

It is pertinent to mention that learned counsel for respondent-DDA does not wish to file any response to the additional affidavit filed by the petitioners.

List the matter on 31st October, 2017.

MANMOHAN, J

APRIL 13, 2017

js