



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 5447/2014 & CM APPL. 10833/2014, CM APPL.**
14307/2019
BOBBY NANDA & ANR. Petitioners

Through: Mr. Manoj V George, Adv. for P-1.
Mr. DV Nanda, Adv. for P-2.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Respondent
Through: Mr. Dhanesh Relan, Standing
Counsel for DDA.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER
% **16.07.2019**

Notice of the application CM APPL. 14307/2019 is accepted on behalf of the respondent. Reply thereto of the respondent be filed within a period of two weeks.

Renotify for 14.10.2019.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

JULY 16, 2019
vm