



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5447/2014 & CM APPLs. 10833/2014 & 14307/2019**

BOBBY NANDA & ANR

..... Petitioners

Through: **Mr. D V Nanda, Advocate**

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

..... Respondent

Through: **None**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

13.05.2022

1. The instant writ petition was filed in the year 2014 for issuance of a writ of mandamus directing the DDA to handover the possession of MIG flat bearing No. Flat No.192, 3rd Floor, Sector-19, Pocket-S, Phase-I, Sector-19, Pocket-3, Dwarka to the petitioners.
2. There is no appearance on behalf of the DDA.
3. List on 25.08.2022, for final hearing, at 3:00 PM.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MAY 13, 2022

hsk