



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 5447/2014 & CM APPL. 10833/2014, CM APPL. 14307/2019

BOBBY NANDA & ANR. Petitioners
Through: Mr. Manoj V. George, Mr. D.B. Nanda and Ms. Shilpa Lisa George, Advocates.
versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Respondent
Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

% **05.01.2024**

1. None appears for the respondent-Delhi Development Authority when the matter is called out.
2. Since the matter has been pending for long and since petitioner no. 2 is stated to be 88 years of age, it is directed that the matter shall be heard finally on 11th January, 2024 at 2:15 P.M.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

JANUARY 5, 2024
ak