



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 5447/2014, CM APPL. 10833/2014 & CM APPL. 14307/2019

BOBBY NANDA & ANR.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Manoj V. George, Mr. Sahid Ali,
Mr. Shah Rukh Khan, Mr. Rahil
Mabood, and Ms. Shilpa Lisa George,
Advocates. Mob. 7479231167

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Ajay Brahme, Advocate for
DDA.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
11.01.2024

%

1. Shri Dharam Vir Nanda, petitioner no.2 in person has made his submissions.
2. To come up for further hearing on behalf of petitioner no. 1 and the respondent on 21st February, 2024 at 3:00 PM.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

JANUARY 11, 2024

ak