



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5447/2014, CM APPL. 10833/2014 & CM APPL. 14307/2019

BOBBY NANDA & ANR.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. D.V. Nanda, Advocate
(M:7703816228)

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

18.03.2024

%

1. Mr. D.V. Nanda, Advocate submits that the main counsel who has to argue the present petition is indisposed today.
2. At request, re-notify on 22nd April, 2024, in *Top Five Matters in the Advance List*.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MARCH 18, 2024

au