



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 5447/2014 & CM APPLs. 10833/2014 & 14307/2019**
BOBBY NANDA & ANR. Petitioners

Through: Mr. D.V. Nanda, Advocate for
petitioner no. 2.
(M): 7703816228
Email: nanda.bobby@gmail.com
Mr. Shahid Ali with Mr. Manoj
George, Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Respondent

Through: Ms. Vrinda Kapoor with Mr. Vishal
Vaid and Ms. Soumya Soni,
Advocates.
(M): 9899029378

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
20.05.2024

%

1. Mr. D.V. Nanda, Advocate submits that the earlier counsel appearing for petitioner no. 2, is no longer appearing in the matter. He submits that now a new counsel has stepped in.
2. Accordingly, re-notify on 09th August, 2024 at 3:00 PM.
3. It is clarified that the present matter shall not be treated as part-heard.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MAY 20, 2024/c