



\$~144

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 5447/2014 & CM APPL. 10833/2014 & CM APPL.**
14307/2019
BOBBY NANDA & ANR.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shahid Ali, Mr. D.V. Nanda, Mr.
Monis Rais, Mr. Shah Rukh Khan and
Mr. Mohd. Salman, Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
20.12.2024

%

1. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks for a pass-over.
2. However, keeping in mind the board position and also the Special Benches scheduled for today, the pass-over is not convenient.
3. List on 4th February, 2025.
4. Be shown at the end of the Supplementary List.

MANOJ JAIN, J

DECEMBER 20, 2024/ss