



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 5447/2014, CM APPL. 10833/2014 & CM APPL.**
14307/2019
BOBBY NANDA & ANR.

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Shahid Ali with Mr. Salman and
Mr. Sameer Tayyab, Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Respondent
Through: Ms. Vrinda Kapoor with Ms. Saumya
Soni and Mr. Vishal Vaid, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
03.04.2025

1. Since the substantial arguments are yet to be heard, the matter is released from the *part heard* category.
2. Subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, list the matter before the learned Roster Bench on 08.04.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

APRIL 3, 2025/sw/pb