



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5447/2014, CM APPL. 10833/2014 & CM APPL. 14307/2019

BOBBY NANDA & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Mayank Sharma, Adv. along with
Petitioner no.2.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **11.07.2025**

1. Petitioner no.2 i.e. Mr. D.V. Nanda appears in person and prays for a short adjournment.
2. At request, re-notify on 21.08.2025 in top five matters.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JULY 11, 2025

aj