



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 5447/2014, CM APPL. 10833/2014 & CM APPL.
14307/2019

BOBBY NANDA & ANR.Petitioners
Through: Mr. Shahid Ali, Mr. Sameer Tayyeb,
Mr. Mayank Sharma and Mr. Mohd.
Salman, Advs.
versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY.Respondent
Through: Ms. Vrinda Kapoor, Ms. Saumya
Soni and Mr. Vishal Vaid, Advs. for
R-1/DDA.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
21.08.2025

1. Mr. Shahid Ali, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners has joined through VC.
2. He prays for time to file a revised short synopsis in terms of order dated 08.04.2025.
3. Let needful be done before the next date.
4. Re-notify on 20.11.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 21, 2025
N.S. ASWAL