



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5447/2014 & CM APPLs.10833/2014, 14307/2019**

BOBBY NANDA & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Shahid Ali, Mr. Sameer Tayyeb,
Mr. Mohd. Salman, Mr. Yatin Khanna, Mr. Nazar
and Mr. Ahmad Saeed, Advocates with Petitioner
in person.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Vrinda Kapoor, Ms. Saumya
Soni and Mr. Vishal Vaid, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

18.12.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for DDA is stated to be held up in another Court.
2. List on 27.01.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

DECEMBER 18, 2025/YA