



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 5447/2014 & CM APPL. 10833/2014, CM APPL.**
14307/2019
BOBBY NANDA & ANR.

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Shahid Ali, Mr. Mohd Salman,
Mr. Rahil Mabood, Advs. with
petitioner-in-person

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Respondent
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

% **ORDER**
29.04.2026

1. There is nobody appearing on behalf of the respondent today.
2. Passover is not convenient to Mr. Ali, learned counsel for the petitioner.
3. Re-notify on 28.07.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

APRIL 29, 2026/sp